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Power Button
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LED indication light
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USB-C charger port

USB-C Ladeanschluss | Port USB-C pour la
charge | Puerto de carga USB-C | USB C7
B0 | USB-CTeHE O | USB-C FREX

C8ng sac USB-C | USB-C gl jubo daie

SWITCH ON

Einschalten | Mise en marche |
Encender | Bt | FF#l | EREHRZ> |
Bat cong tac | Jusiniy o8
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Press the button once to turn on, once the
LED light turns blue the Adonit Star is
active.
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Dricken Sie die Taste einmal. Das Gerét ist
eingeschaltet, wenn die LED-Anzeige blau
leuchtet.
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Appuyez une fois sur le bouton et
allumez-le une fois que le voyant LED
devient bleu.

ES
Presione el botdn una vez y se encenderd
después de que la luz LED se vuelva azul.
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An nat mét [an va bat cong tac sau khi dén
LED chuyén sang xanh.
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SWITCH OFF

Ausschalten | Eteindre | Apagar | B
1 XM | BREYIVET | Tat cong
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Press the button once after turned on, or
Lleave idle for 20 minutes.
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Dricken Sie die Taste einmal oder lassen
Sie das Gerat fur 20 Minuten ungenutzt
liegen. Es schaltet sich aus und die
LED-Anzeige geht aus.
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Appuyez une fois sur le bouton ou laissez-le
inactif pendant 20 minutes et éteignez-le
une fois l'extinction du voyant LED.
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Presione el botdn una vez o déjelo inactivo
durante 20 minutos y se apagara después
de que se apague la luz LED.
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An nat mét 1an va dé chay khong trong 20
phut va tat cong téc sau khi dén LED tat.
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Aufladevorgang | Chargement
| Cargando | *E | 7XH | BE | Pang
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The LED light will display red flickering light
when the battery is low. To charge, connect
the USB-C cable to the charger port of the
pen. The red light will remain on while
charging and turn blue once fully charged.
The device will automatically switch off
when charging cable is removed.
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*Can be used while charging
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Die LED-Anzeige flackert rot, wenn der
Akkustand niedrig ist. SchlieBen Sie in
diesem Fall das USB-C Ladegerat an den
Anschluss an der Spitze des Stiftes an. Die
Anzeige leuchtet wahrend des
Ladevorgangs rot und wird blau, wenn der
Akku vollstandig aufgeladen ist. Das Gerat

schaltet sich nach dem Laden automatisch
aus.

* Das Schreiben ist wahrend des
Ladevorgangs maglich
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Le voyant LED rouge clignotera lorsque la
batterie est faible. Dans ce cas, connectez
le chargeur USB-C au port situé a
'extrémité du stylo. Le voyant rouge restera
allumé pendant le chargement et deviendra
bleu lorsqu'il est completement chargé.
L'appareil s'éteint automatiquement lorsque
le cable de charge est retiré.

* Ecrire lors du chargement est possible
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El indicador LED mostrara una luz roja
parpadeante cuando la baterfa esté baja.
Para cargar, conecte el cable USB-C al
puerto cargador del lapiz. La luz roja
permanecerd encendida durante la carga y
se volverd azul cuando esté completamente
cargado. El dispositivo se apagara
automaticamente cuando se retire el cable
de carga.

* Es posible escribir mientras se carga
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Den LED sé hién thi dén do nhdp nhay khi
pin yéu. Trong trudng hgp nay, néi céng
sac USB-C vdi c8ng vao dau bat. Dén do sé
bat khi dang sac va sé& chuyén sang xanh
khi da sac du pin. Thiét bi sé tu dong tat
sau khi dd dugc sac.

* Dang viét trong khi cé thé sac
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Dimensions: 145 x 12 mm
Weight: 35 g

Charging Time: 60 minutes
Continuous Use: 11 hours
Material: Copper (POM tip)
Color: Black

DE

Abmessungen: 145 x 12 mm

Gewicht: 35 g

Ladezeit: 60 Minuten

Kontinuierliche Nutzung: 11 Stunden
Material: Kupfer (Stiftspitze aus POM)
Farbe: Schwarz
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Dimensions : 145 x 12 mm

Poids : 35 grammes

Temps de charge : 60 minutes

Utilisation continue : 11 heures

Matériau : Cuivre (pointe du stylo en POM)
Couleur: Noire
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Dimensiones: 145 x 12 mm

Peso: 35g

Tiempo de carga: 60 minuto

Uso Continuo: 11 horas

Material: Cobre (punta del boligrafo en POM)
Color: Negro
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Kich thudc: 145 x 12 mm

Trong lugng: 35g

Thai gian sac: 60 phut

Thai gian su dung lién tuc: 11 gis
Chét liéu: Bong (ngoi but bang POM)
Mau sdc: mau den
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iPad Air (3rd/4th/5th Gen)

iPad mini (5th/6th Gen)

iPad (6th/7th/8th/Sth/10th Gen)
iPad Pro 11" (1st/2nd/3rd/4th Gen)
iPad Pro 12.9" (3rd/4th/5th/6th Gen)

*All iPad Models must be updated to i0S 12.2
and above
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iPad Air (3rd/4th/5th Gen)

iPad mini (5th/6th Gen)

iPad (6th/7th/8th/9th/10th Gen)
iPad Pro 11" (1st/2nd/3rd/4th Gen)
iPad Pro 12.9" (3rd/4th/5th/6th Gen)

*Alle iPad-Modelle missen auf i0S 12.2 und
héher aktualisiert werden.
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Pad Air (3rd/4th/5th Gen)

iPad mini (5th/6th Gen)

iPad (6th/7th/8th/Sth/10th Gen)
iPad Pro 11" (1st/2nd/3rd/4th Gen)
iPad Pro 12.9" (3rd/4th/5th/6th Gen)

* Tous les modeéles iPad doivent étre mis a jour
ala version i0S 12.2 et aux versions
ultérieures.
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Pad Air (3rd/4th/5th Gen)

iPad mini (5th/6th Gen)

iPad (6th/7th/8th/9th/10th Gen)
iPad Pro 11" (1st/2nd/3rd/4th Gen)
iPad Pro 12.9" (3rd/4th/5th/6th Gen)

* Todos los modelos de iPad deben
actualizarse ai0S 12.2 y superiores
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iPad Air (853/4/51%)

iPad mini (%85/6 1)
iPad(556/7/8/9/101)
iPadPro11"(581/2/3/41%)
iPad Pro129"(253/4/5/6 %)
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iPad Air (553 /4 /51%)

iPad mini (%55 /6 1¥)
iPad(%6/7/8/9/101%)
iPadPro11"(#1/2/3/41%)
iPadPro129"(253/4/5/6 %)
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iPad Air (3 ~ 5tH%)

iPad mini ( 5. 614X

iPad (6 ~ 10ttf% )

iPad Pro 111 > F (1 ~ 41X
iPad Pro 1291 > F (3 ~ 6ttt
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iPad Air (thé hé tht3/4/5)

iPad mini (thé hé thi5/6)

iPaid (thé hé thi6/7/8/9/10)
iPad Pro 11" (thé hé thi1/2/3/4)
iPad Pro12.9" (thé hé thi3/4/5/86)

*Tét ca cac iPad phai dugc cap nhat dén téi
thiéu 13 i0S 12.2
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iPad Air (3rd/4th/5th Gen)

iPad mini (5th/6th Gen)

iPad (6th/7th/8th/9th/10th Gen)
iPad Pro 11" (1st/2nd/3rd/4th Gen)
iPad Pro 12.9" (3rd/4th/5th/6th Gen)
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PACKAGING LIST

Verpackungsliste | Liste d'emballage
| Lista de embalaje | 185758 | f13
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1. Adonit Star x 1

2. User Manual x 1| Benutzerhandbuch x 11
Manuel d'utilisation x 11 Manual de usuario x
T ERFMx I EAFMH X1 1-Y—-<=
277)b x 11 Huéng dan st dung x 11
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3.USB-C cable x1 | USB-C Kabel x 1 | 1 cable
USB-C | Cable USB-C X 1 | USB-C 7545 x
1 1USB-CFeE8& x 1 | USB-C—T /b x 11
Céng sac USB-C x 11 USB-C Jy18

Adonit Star No: 191

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with

the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of

the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide

reasonable protection against harmful interference in a

residential installation. This equipment generates, uses

and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not

installed and used in accordance with the instructions,

may cause harmful interference to radio communications.

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not

occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does

cause harmful interference to radio or television reception,

which can be determined by turning the equipment off

and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the

interference by one or more of the following measures:

« Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

« Increase the separation between the equipment and
receiver.

« Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit
different from that to which the receiver is connected.

« Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV
technician for help.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules and

RSS-Gen of IC Rules.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference received,

including interference that may cause undesired
operation.

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the

party responsible for compliance could void the user’ s

authority to operate the equipment

This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt
RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:

(1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this
device must accept any interference, including
interference that may cause undesired operation of the
device.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d' Industrie
Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de
licence. L' exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions
suivantes :

(1) I appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et

(2) " utilisateur de | appareil doit accepter tout
brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est
susceptible d’ en compromettre le fonctionnement.
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